

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 6, 2023

CONTACT:

Roger H. Rendleman County Administrator (251) 580-2550 roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Baldwin County Commission Special Meeting

Baldwin County Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget Deliberations

Thursday, September 28, 2023 8:30 AM

Baldwin County Central Annex Auditorium 22251 Palmer Street Robertsdale, Alabama 36567

Purpose for Special Meeting:

- [1] Conduct Baldwin County Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget Deliberations.
- [2] Consider and/or approve the adoption of the Baldwin County Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget.
- [3] Consider and/or approve the appropriation agreements aligned to the Baldwin County Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Budget.
- [4] Consider and/or approve the appropriation of Commission Discretionary Funds for the USS Alabama Battleship Commission.
- [5] Consider and/or authorize any other actions necessary to conduct county business.

Public notice of this meeting of the Baldwin County Commission is in accordance with Section 11-3-8 (b), of the Code of Alabama 1975. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Roger H. Rendleman, County Administrator, at (251) 580-2550 or roger.rendleman@baldwincountyal.gov.